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As the weather warms up and we head out-
doors more often, getting a breath of fresh 
air to clear our heads, and encouraging kids 
to get some vitamin D and exercise, it seems 
appropriate that May is both National 
Mental Health Awareness Month and 
Rotary's Youth Services Month. From the 
moment RI President Gordon McInally first 
introduced a global initiative for members 
to reduce the stigma surrounding mental 
health, clubs and districts across the globe 
have taken up the cause, benefiting mental health programs and projects through dis-
trict grants and global grants that fill gaps in communities worldwide. Some efforts pro-
vide for the general public, but many address the needs of our youth, creating or sup-
porting programs that provide the services and resources many families cannot other-
wise access. 

Prior to this Rotary year, many clubs in our own district were already involved in pro-
jects serving youth or that incorporated mental health aspects, but we've also seem pos-
itive and promising growth, and even projects that encompass both youth and their 
mental health. I feel it's important to mention a key reminder here that The Rotary 
Foundation provides the funding for these projects through District, Global, and Schol-
arship grants, and requires all clubs participating in projects funded by these grants 
that involve working with youth, to have a Youth Protection Policy and Procedure 
Guide. The funding for grants provided to the Mathews, Rosslyn-Fort Myers, and Manassas 
RCs for each of their education projects, funding for the health services for marginalized 
families being supported by the Herndon-Reston RC, and funding for the clothing program 
aided by Bull Run RC for children in need, comes directly from a percentage of the contri-
butions made by individuals and clubs in our district three years ago, to The Rotary Foun-
dation (TRF). The value of investing in our global community through TRF, has the added 
benefit of always seeing a percentage reinvested in the local region as well, and that figure 
is increased through required participating club investment, through the District Grant 
program. 

If we want to continue to see new and innovative grant projects that are approaching local 
and global challenges with creative and efficient solutions, we need to make sure the fund-
ing is secure and will continue to maintain a pace capable of keeping up with the needs of 
the communities we serve.  What does that look like? Purposeful contributions to our own 
organization. Our Foundation is a non-profit that lets us, as donors, choose exactly how 
funding is applied, and then activate that funding through grants that produce pro-
jects.  Some of those we bring to life with our own hands. As we approach the end of the 
Rotary year I ask you to appeal to your board or charitable decision-making committee, to 
consider adding The Rotary Foundation to the list of organizations your club supports, and 
to encourage fellow members in your club to consider the same.  After all, we are people of 
action, let's take action to support The Rotary Foundation and bring our projects to life!   
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Why Establish a Personal Rotary Endowment? 
By: PDG Sandy Duckworth 

 

Establishing a Personal Rotary Endowment can provide 

numerous benefits and serve as a rational decision for 

several reasons such as: 

 

Legacy building: You can leave a legacy by contributing to 

the Rotary Endowment Fund.  Your donation(s) continue to 

support Rotary’s humanitarian efforts even after your 

lifetime, making a meaningful impact for generations to 

come as your donation(s) continue to go over the years. 

 

Enhanced Impact: With your stable and consistent source of income, Rotary can expand its 

programs and initiatives, reach more communities in need, and expand larger-scale projects that 

require sustained financial support such as 

Rotary’s Peace Scholars Program and clubs 

annual district funds (DDF) received to 

support club local and international projects. 

 

Sustainability: Your endowment helps 

ensure the long-term financial stability of 

The Rotary Foundation and its programs by 

providing a continuous and reliable source 

of income.   

Personalizing your legacy: You can personalize your legacy with a separately identified fund 
that bears your name, your family’s name, or the name of a loved one with a minimum gift 
of $25,000. 

Overall, your generous contribution(s) to Rotary’s Endowment are essential to securing and 

growing Rotary programs throughout the world and helping advance world understanding, 

goodwill, and peace.     

 
Questions? Feel free to contact either Sandy or Laurie 

 

PDG Sandy Duckworth, Endowment Chair                   Laurie Menzel, Major Gifts Officer 
Pdg7610@gmail.com                                                                                                 Laurie.Menzel@Rotary.org 
540-361-1680                                                                       847.425.5601 
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Everything Begins with a First-Step!  

DRFC Pat Borowski  

Donating to Our Rotary Foundation (The Rotary Foundation, TRF)  is a fundamental expectation of Rotarians.   
Accordingly, Our Rotary Foundation does a very good job in encouraging and recognizing members that become 
Paul Harris Society members, giving $1000 annually, and additional recognition for those that donate at higher 
levels.   

However, all giving begins earlier than the PHS levels.  It generally starts with an expected, reasonable, doable en-
try level of giving.   So, it is important that we appreciate that annual donations of under $1000 comprise approxi-
mately 50% of all annual donations to TRF from Rotarians across the world.  

To assure Our Rotary Foundation of the tomorrow, we need all members donating to The Rotary Foundation at 
some level.  Hence, The First-Steps of Giving program expects that all new members and those new to donating to 
TRF will give at least $10/month through Rotary Direct, recurring giving.  $10 is the minimum amount the pro-
gram can allow members to set up their monthly giving program. 

Also, as part of this First-Steps program, we’re asking that the traditional Sustaining member donation level of 
$100 be raised to $120.  This increase puts it on par with the First-Steps program, and if paid quarterly, going from 
$25 to $30 per quarter.   

RotaryDirectForm.pdf 

https://www.rotaryor.org/files/RotaryDirectForm.pdf
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Your Report from the PolioPlus Corner 

                                                                           By PDG Chuck Davidson 

2024 Polio Case Totals.  The chart below shows current 2024 case totals for wild polio and vaccine-derived polio.  

The 4 wild polio cases all occurred in the usual contiguous Pakistan/Afghanistan area.  The 27 vaccine-derived cases com-

pare favorably to the 62 cases at this same time last year.   

Saudi Arabia Financial Commitment.   The Kingdom of Saudi Arabia has pledged a total of US$ 500 million over 

the next five years to support the work of the Global Polio Eradication Initiative (GPEI).  This announcement marks a sig-

nificant increase in funding for the global effort to eradicate polio, enabling GPEI to protect more than 370 million children 

with polio vaccines every year while strengthening health systems to better prepare countries for emerging health threats. 

Death of Polio Eradication Advocate PRIP Herb Brown.  Herbert G. "Herb" Brown, the 1995-96 president of Ro-

tary International who met with world leaders to advocate for polio vaccination and helped raise millions of dollars to fight 

the disease, died on April 23 at age 100.  Brown was a tireless advocate for polio eradication, serving as chair of the U.S. Poli-

oPlus Campaign Committee in 1987-91.  He played a pivotal role in raising over US$125 million in the United States and 

more than US$240 million worldwide to help immunize children against the disease.  He  met with South African President 

Nelson Mandela shortly before Africa launched the Kick Polio Out of Africa campaign and met with leaders in India before 

the country agreed to undertake National Immunization Days. 

Minda Dentler—Not Just a Survivor.  Minda Dentler is 

a remarkable polio survivor who is the first female wheel-

chair athlete to complete the world’s toughest triathlon—

The Ironman World Championship.  An author, mom, and 

force to be reckoned with, Dentler has never stopped pro-

moting polio immunization at Rotary and other functions 

throughout the world.  From speaking at our own Rotary 

Zone Summit some years ago to calling for continued global 

commitment to vaccination during her native India's recent 

10-year polio-free certification anniversary, she remains a 

constant inspiration in the fight to eradicate polio.  Drawing from her personal journey of contracting polio as a child prior 

to the widespread availability of polio vaccines in India, Dentler frequently highlights the remarkable success of eliminating 

polio within that country.  She urges global leaders to continue to learn from India’s strategies, to reach every child with a 

polio vaccine. 

Polio Breakout Session at RI Convention.  For those of you going to the RI Convention in Singapore , you may 

wish to attend the "Together, We End Polio" breakout session. You'll hear the latest updates on our polio eradication efforts, 

how Rotary members are making an impact, and what you can do to support Rotary’s goal of a polio-free world.  

*As of May 1, 2024 (WP:  2-Pakistan, 2-Afghanistan). Health authorities use the calendar year, in reporting all of their efforts.  

Calendar Year 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 YTD* 

Wild Polio Cases 140 6 30 12 4 

Vaccine Derived 1,117 702 883 524 27 

Minda Dentler ensuring this 
Indian child will not contract 
the same polio disease she had. 

Minda Dentler speaking at the 
Sandestin Rotary Zone Summit 
in 2015. 
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PolioPlus Society Membership Form 

District 7610 
 

 

 

As a Rotarian and supporter of Polio Eradication, Rotary’s #1 priority, I wish to help Rotary make history by 
continuing to contribute the below amount each year until the World Health Organization certifies that polio 
has been fully eradicated from the face of the earth.   

 

Therefore, I hereby commit to making an annual donation to the PolioPlus of The Rotary Foundation as 
follows: (select one) 

 
 

$100 per year (minimum amount to become a society member) 
 

A contribution of $  per year to PolioPlus (more than $100) 

 
 

Society members will receive a PolioPlus Society membership pin and Paul Harris credit (points) plus a 
beautiful certificate of recognition and thanks. Make your donation online at www.rotary.org/donate and 
select the Polio Fund or call the Rotary Contact Center – 866-976-8279. Either way, you can set it up as a 
recurring donation. 

 

PLEASE Email this completed form to PDG Sandy Duckworth – pdg7610@gmail.com  
Call if questions: 540-361-1680 

 
 

Name:   

Signature:   

Date:   

Club Name:  

Phone #:  

Email:   

         

PolioPlus Society membership certificate and lapel pin will be 
presented to you at a club meeting. We want you to be properly 
recognized for your generosity and commitment to polio eradication.  

 

POLIOPLUS SOCIETY 
MEMBERSHIP 

 
I pledge to contribute at least $100 each 
year to PolioPlus until the World Health 

Organization certi?es that Polio has been 
fully eradicated and the world is polio-

free. I do this because……. 
 

UNTIL THE LAST CHILD IS IMMUNIZED 
AND THE WORLD IS CERTIFIED POLIO-
FREE, EVERY CHILD IS AT RISK. 
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Members of the Paul Harris Society (PHS) pledge to contribute $1000 to the PHS every year that they are able 

to do so. There are only two months left in the current Rotary International year.  Have you made your Paul 

Harris donation yet?  

These donations are an important part of The Rotary Foundation’s fundraising. Without these donations, The 

Rotary Foundation would not be able to fund the life changing grants that we implement every year. Rotary’s 

programs in its seven Areas of Focus are helping people all over the world to overcome poverty, war, illness, 

and discrimination. 

By joining the Paul Harris Society and pledging to donate $1,000 a year you too will enable The Rotary Founda-

tion to continue supporting the life changing grants that we implement each year. When you become a Paul 

Harris Society member, you are presented with a certificate and a chevron as recognition of your commitment. 

If you wish to join the Paul Harris Society, please complete the form on the following page, or go to the online 

sign up form at Paul Harris Society | Rotary International for more information. The “Join” button may be found to-

ward the bottom of the page.  

I would be happy to attend your club meeting to speak your club about the Paul Harris Society.  Please contact 

me at 301-518-7033 or rchantker@gmail.com. 

Paul Harris Society Chair 

PDG Ronnie Chantker 

https://www.rotary.org/en/about-rotary/history/paul-harris-society
about:blank
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Paul Harris Society gifts have helped to provide 

  Vocational training for teachers establishing a childhood educational center in 

South Africa 

  Water filters, toilets, and hygiene training to prevent fluorosis, diarrhea, and other 

diseases in India 

  A scholarship for a medical professional in Italy to research treatments that mini-

mize mortality rates among premature babies 

  Peace-building seminars for 200 teachers and 1,300 students in Uganda 

  Treated mosquito nets and medical services that prevent malaria in Mali 

Projects like these rely on ongoing gifts from 

compassionate donors like you. Thank you for 

your continued support of Rotary. 

THE ROTARY FOUNDATION OF ROTARY INTERNATIONAL 

  

         CONNECT FOR GOOD                           
By giving from the heart each month 

and every year, you’ll support families 

and change lives. 

  US$ 85           US$ 250           US$1,000               

MONTHLY    QUARTERLY    ANNUALLY 

  12 gifts              4 gifts              1 gift  

Each year         Each year       Each year 

WHAT IS THE PAUL HARRIS SOCIETY? 

The PHS is made up of dedicated supporters who 

annually contribute $1,000 or more to the annual 

Fund, PolioPlus, or an approved Rotary Foundation 

grant. 

DOING GOOD—MADE EASY 

Rotary Direct is an easy way to give throughout the 

year. Visit www.rotary.org/give or select the recur-

ring giving option on the form below, 

JOIN THE PAUL HARRIS SOCIETY TODAY! 

Please e-mail a copy of this completed form to PHS 

Chair, Ronnie Chantker rmccpa97@aol.com 
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Rotary District 7610’s Foundation team is promoting a new Initiative, The Paul Harris Points Use Program. In the 

past, clubs have been encouraged to use their Paul Harris Points to create a Paul Harris Fellow and recognize a mem-

ber, community leader, or outstanding Interact Student, however, this initiative is to encourage clubs to use Paul 

Harris points to develop new Club Leaders.  

Clubs are encouraged to have their new members or members who do not contribute to The Rotary Foundation be-

come a contributor to The Rotary Foundation before they can become an officer in their club.  

How can this be accomplished? Encourage your member to participate in Rotary Direct and donate at least $10 a 

month.  At the end of a year they will have donated $120, which can become the new “Sustaining Member” amount. 

Once the year is completed, you can offer matching points if the member raises their contribution by $5 -$10. They 

will be on their way to becoming a Paul Harris Fellow. This method is the “First Steps of Giving” 

Another option is to offer points to a member who has not yet donated by asking them to begin a regular donation of 

$10 a month through Rotary Direct, or an immediate donation of $100 followed by enrollment in the Rotary Direct 

Program. Of course, other matches could be made depending on the amount of the donation to The Rotary Founda-

tion. 

Your Rotary Club will need to appoint someone on their Club Rotary Foundation committee to keep track of the 

members donations and points received. 

We will be working with your Club Rotary Foundation Chair in continuing to develop this new Club Leader Paul 

Harris Fellow Program and the new additional “First Steps of Giving”. 

For any questions or suggestions, or to share success stories, please contact your Area Foundation Chair and copy 

PHS Chair Ronnie Chantker (rchantker@gmail.com) and Pat Borowski (paborowski@cox.net ). 

As RY2023-24 draws to a close, we are beginning to see more members who qualify for recognition as Major Donors.  

Recently, we have noticed that there is some confusion with respect to how to recognize these members.  The pro-

cess RI wants the Districts to follow has been changed. In the past, RI would notify the District which, in turn, would 

notify the Club President. The President would then contact the member and ask him or her to decide where they 

should be recognized and what materials they would like to receive, pin or lavalier and crystal.  Now, RI sends the 

information directly to the member who responds to RI and then tells the club how they wish to be recognized. The 

District feels that new and higher level MDs should be recognized at a Club level ceremony. The DRFC and/or the 

Major Donor officer may be invited to attend this recognition.  In any case, all new Major Donors and new recogni-

tion levels 2-4 will be acknowledged, by name, in November at the annual Foundation event.  If an MD wishes to 

have the entire ceremony in November or wants opt out of recognition ceremonies, that is their prerogative. 

Just a reminder, Major Donors are defined as individuals or couples whose combined giving has reached $10,000, re-

gardless of gift designation. This recognition level can be achieved only through personal contribution and not 

through recognition points.  

Level Range 

Level 1: $10,000 to $24,999 

Level 2: $25,000 to $49,999 

Level 3: $50,000 to $99,999 

Level 4: $100,000 to $249,99 

Special message from DRFC Pat Borowski and PHS chair Ronnie Chantker 

about:blank


   Page 9  In Motion: The Rotary Foundation Newsletter of District 7610                      May, 2024 

 

Doing Good in the World by Creating Hope in Those Most in Need 
Thank you, to Rotarians in these “Top Ten” clubs who, by their gifts, create hope worldwide. 

 
Top Ten AF Per Capita Clubs 
  1.   E-Club of Global Peacebuilders ($871.43) 
  2.  Crystal City-Pentagon ($737.54)    
  3.   Mount Vernon ($666.67) 
  4.   Annandale ($470.93) 
  5.   Dulles International Airport ($455.58) 
  6.   Alexandria West ($440.00) 
  7.   Stafford ($421.15)   
  8.   McLean ($419.34)   
  9.   Leesburg-Daybreak ($409.79)   
10.   Springfield ($347.79)   
   

 
   

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Top Ten Annual Fund Clubs 
  1.  Rappahannock-Fredericksburg ($36,130.00) 
  2.  Crystal City-Pentagon ($30,239.00) 
  3.  Alexandria ($26,108.00) 
  4.  McLean ($19,709.00) 
  5.  Vienna ($18,115.00) 
  6.  Fairfax ($14,498.55) 
  7.  Stafford ($14,319.00) 
  8.  Bailey’s Crossroads ($14,057.50) 
  9.  Warrenton ($13,132.50) 
10.  E-Club of Global Peacebuilders ($13,071.50) 
 

 
 
Top Ten Polio Plus Clubs  

 1.    Herndon-Reston ($6,425.00) 
 2.    Vienna ($5,410.00) 
 3.    Stafford ($4,503.00) 
 4.    Bailey’s Crossroads ($4,400.00) 
 5.    Woodbridge ($4,175.00) 
 6.    Gainesville-Haymarket ($4,125.00) 
 7.    Great Falls ($3,000.00) 
 8.    McLean ($2,800.00) 
 9.    Fredericksburg ($2,760.00) 
10.   Charlottesville ($2,675.00) 
  
   
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Top Ten Total Giving Clubs 
  1.  Rappahannock-Fredericksburg ($47,627.00) 
  2.  Charlottesville ($38,360.00) 
  3.  Albemarle County ($35,185.16) 
  4.  Crystal City-Pentagon ($32,319.00) 
  5.  Alexandria ($29,010.00) 
  6.  McLean ($27,009.00) 
  7.  Vienna ($26,725.00) 
  8.  E-Club of Global Peacebuilders ($25,716.50) 
  9.  Herndon-Reston ($19,480.04) 
10.  Stafford ($18,822.00) 
 

These clubs lead the way in Annual Fund-SHARE, Polio, and Total Giving near the end of Rotary Year 
2023-24.  Congratulations to the Rotarians in these clubs who, by their generosity, are creating hope in 

the world.  (data as of 5/8/2024) 
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 Club 
Size on 

7/1/23 

Annual Fund 

Goal Posted  

to RCC 

Annual Fund 

$5,000+  $10,000+  

$25,000+ 

% AF Goal     

On Target  

AF PerCapita     

$100+   $200+  

$500+  

PolioPlus 

Goal Posted 

to RCC 

Polio       

$1,500+ $5,000+ 

$10,000+ 

Total Giving 

$5,000+ $10,000+ 

$25,000+ 

Giving 

Banner   

(23-24) 

EREY 

Banner  

(23-24) 

Albemarle County 38 $2,000.00 $950.00 48% $25.00 $1,000.00 $150.00 $35.185.16   

Alexandria 90 $50,000.00  $26,108.00 52% $290.09 $0.00 $2,347.00 $29,010.00   

Alexandria Central 30 $750.00 $4,600.00 613% $153.33 $140.00 $530.00 $5,130.00   

Alexandria South 14 $600.00 $585.00 98% $41.79 $200.00 $40.00 $650.00   

Alexandria West 5 $0.00 $2,200.00 — $440.00 $500.00 $50.00 $2,250.00   

Annandale 15 $0.00  $7,064.00 — $470.93 $0.00 $0.00 $7,064.00   

Arlington 38 $4,000.00 $2,006.00 50% $52.79 $0.00 $600.00 $2,606.00   

Bailey's Crossroads 66 $10,000.00 $14,057.50 141% $212.99 $2,500.00 $4,400.00 $18,457.50   

Blue Ridge Mountains  80   $5,000.00  $1,554.00 31% $19.43 $500.00 $1,190.00 $2,769.00   

Broadlands-Dulles South 29 $0.00 $534.00 — $18.41 $0.00 $0.00 $534.00   

Centreville and Chantilly 19 $500.00 $4,025.00 805% $211.84 $500.00 $985.00 $5,010.00   

Charlottesville 29 $0.00 $5,685.00 — $196.03 $0.00 $2,675.00 $38,360.00 Y Y 

Crystal City-Pentagon 41 $20,000.00 $30,239.00 151% $737.54 $2,000.00 $2,080.00 $32,319.00   

Culpeper 23 $0.00 $1,550.00 — $67.39 $0.00 $900.00 $2,450.00   

Dulles International Airport 24 $0.00 $10,934.00 — $455.58 $0.00 $1,400.00 $12,334.00   

Dunn Loring-Merrifield 25 $3,000.00  $3,562.63 119% $142.51 $500.00 $0.00 $3,562.63   

E-Club of District 7610 26 $3,000.00 $3,975.00 133% $152.88 $500.00 $400.00 $4,375.00   

E-Club of Global Peacebuilders 15 $8,000.00 $13,071.50 163% $871.43    $1,500.00 $2,190.00 $25,716.50   

Fairfax 60 $16,000.00 $14,498.55 91% $241.64 $2,000.00 $2,353.00 $16,851.55 Y Y 

Falls Church 16 $500.00  $1,100.00 220% $68.75 $500.00 $600.00 $1,700.00   

Fredericksburg 101 $10,000.00 $4,306.00 43% $42.63 $2,525.00 $2,760.00 $7,066.00   

Gainesville-Haymarket 43 $8,500.00 $8,389.00 99%                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          $195.09 $3,000.00 $4,125.00 $12,514.00   

Gloucester 34 $600.00  $600.00 100% $17.65 $600.00 $700.00 $1,350.00   

Great Falls 62 $9,000.00  $8,291.00 92% $133.73 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $11,541.00   

Herndon-Reston 44 $10,505.00 $12,055.04 115% $273.98 $6,275.00 $6,425.00 $19,480.04   

King George-Dahlgren 15 $850.00 $935.00 110% $62.33 $500.00 $0.00 $935.00   

Lake Ridge 33 $0.00 $4,085.00 — $123.79 $1,500.00 $750.00 $5,085.00   

Leesburg 60 $15,000.00 $8,461.00 56% $141.02 $2,500.00 $1,692.00 $10,153.00   

Leesburg-Daybreak 29 $13,000.00 $11,884.00 91% $409.79 $3,000.00 $765.00 $12,649.00   

Louisa County 11 $1,100.00 $596.66 54% $54.24 $100.00 $12.00 $608.66   

Manassas 43 $9,000.00 $3,720.00 41% $86.51 $0.00 $600.00 $4,320.00   

Manassas-Bull Run 19 $0.00  $1,275.00 — $67.11 $0.00 $142.00 $1,417.00   

Mathews 29 $3,100.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $525.00   

McLean 47 $20,000.00 $19,709.00 99% $419.34 $2,500.00 $2,800.00 $27,009.00   

Middlesex County 13 $1,000.00 $1,850.00 185% $142.31 $100.00 $100.00 $2,950.00 Y Y 

Mount Vernon 9 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 300% $666.67 $500.00 $0.00 $6,000.00   

North Stafford 13 $1,500.00 $2,135.00 142% $164.23 $500.00 $49.00 $2,184.00   

Orange 39 $0.00 $6,045.00 — $155.00 $0.00 $75.00 $6,120.00   

Purcellville 21 $0.00 $5,670.00 — $270.00 $0.00 $550.00 $6,220.00 Y Y 

Rappahannock-Fredericksburg 117 $24,000.00 $36,130.00 151% $308.80 $2,000.00 $1,497.00 $47,627.00   

Rosslyn-Fort Myer 11 $0.00 $1,260.00 — $114.55 $0.00 $100.00 $2,160.00   

Springfield 17 $7,500.00  $5,912.50 79% $347.79 $2,000.00 $2,462.50 $8,525.00   

Stafford 34 $13,000.00  $14,319.00 110% $421.15 $5,000.00 $4,503.00 $18,822.00   

Sterling 9 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 67% $111.11 $350.00 $350.00 $1,350.00   

Tappahannock 39 $3,900.00 $4,035.00 103% $103.46 $1,000.00 $473.00 $4,508.00 Y Y 

the Northern Neck (KIWS) 31 $0.00 $550.00 — $17.74 $0.00 $700.00 $1,250.00   

Tysons Corner 25 $950.00  $4,400.00 463% $176.00 $2,900.00 $110.00 $5,510.00   

Vienna 63 $17,000.00 $18,115.00 107% $287.54 $5,250.00 $5,410.00 $26,725.00   

Warrenton 69 $17,000.00 $13,132.50 77% $190.33 $0.00 $200.00 $15,267.50   

Warsaw 22 $3,000.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00   

West Point 16 $1,000.00  $845.00 85% $52.81 $1,000.00 $684.00 $1,529.00   

West Springfield 33 $16,500.00 $9,850.00 60% $298.48 $2,000.00 $2,125.00 $11,975.00   

Woodbridge 40 $500.00 $9,800.00 1,960% $245.00 $500.00 $4,175.00 $13,975.00   

Other dist. related contributions — — $1,965.02 — — — $2,127.00 $4,092.02   

District Totals 1,874 $334,355.00  $375,619.90 112% $200.44 $62,840.00 $72,351.50 $547,776.56 5 5 
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District Rotary Foundation Chair 
PDG Pat Borowski 

paborowski@cox.net 
 
Area Foundation Advisors: 
Area 1: Administration 
Polly Rosenstein 
prosenstein@gmail.com 
 

Area 2:  
VACANT 

 
Area 3: Northern Neck: Kilmarnock-
Irvington-White Stone, Middlesex 
County, Northern Neck, 
Tappahannock &  Warsaw 

Bill Croxton 
croxco@gmail.com 

 
Area 4:  

VACANT 
 

Area 5: Wine Country: Culpeper,   
Gainesville-Haymarket, e-Club of 
Global Peacebuilders & Warrenton  
Dan Kasmierski 

dkasmierski@gmail.com 
 

Area 6:  
VACANT 

 
Area 7: Alexandria/Mount Vernon: 
Alexandria, Alexandria South, 
Alexandria West, Mount Vernon & 
Rotary E-Club of D7610 
 John O. Woods 

jwoodsjrpe@icloud.com 
 

Area 8 
VACANT 

 
Area 9: East Central Fairfax County/
Fairfax City: Arlington, Bailey’s 
Crossroads, Crystal City-Pentagon, 
Fairfax & Rosslyn-Ft. Myer 

Pauline Rosenstein 
prosenstein@hotmail.com 

 
 
Area 10: Northeast Fairfax County: 
Dunn Loring-Merrifield, Falls Church, 
McLean, Tysons Corner & Vienna 

Vance Zavela 

Vance.zavela@gmail.com 
 

Area 11 
VACANT 

 

Area 12 
VACANT  
 
Foundation Stewardship Chair 
PDG Travis White 
traviswhite@cox.net 
 
Foundation Treasurer 
Dave Mercer 
dsmercer@cox.net 
 
Foundation Newsletter Senior 
Editor  
PDG Juanita Cawley 
pdg7610jcawley@cox.net 
 
Foundation Newsletter Co-editor 
Bill Cawley 
bcawley@cox.net 
 

Annual Giving Chair  
Cheri Maea 
cmaea2000@gmail.com 
 

 
Paul Harris Society Chair 
PDG Ronnie Chantker 
rmccpa97@aol.com 
 
Major Gifts & Planned Giving Chair 
Suzanne McDougall 
spm7610@gmail.com 
 
Endowment Fund & PolioPlus 
Society 
PDG Sandy Duckworth 
pdg7610@gmail.com 
 
PolioPlus  
PDG Chuck Davidson 
Chuck.nita1@gmail.com 
 
Global Grants Chair 
Andrew Wade 
andrewdwade@gmail.com 
 
 

District Grants Chair 
Wallicia Gill 
Wallicia.gill@gmail.com 
 

 
Scholarships Chair 
Chris Elliott 
 
Scholarships Assistant 
Jenna Edwards 
 
 
 

 
Peace Fellowships Chair 
Cheryl Macias 
cmacias9502@verizon.net 
 
Peace Fellowships Ass’t. Chair 
Sally Lay 
sallylay70@gmail.com 
 
 
District Peacebuilder Chair 
Bill Cawley 
bcawley@cox.net 
 
 
District Foundation Public Image 
Contact 
Dave Borowski 
dfborowski@cox.net 
 
Rotary Support Center 
A team of Foundation specialists is available to 
help you. Specialists answer calls Monday 
through Friday from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. EDT.   
Call 866-9ROTARY (866-976-8279) or E-mail at 
RotarySupportCenter@rotary.org 
 

 Call 866-9ROTARY (866-976-8279)  
RotarySupportCenter@rotary.org 
 
   

Contact District 7610’s Rotary Foundation Team to Assist Your Club 
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